Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industrial Markets
EM9 – Embedded System Module COM with
MPC8548
n MPC8548 (or MPC8543), up to 1.5 GHz
n FPGA 33,216 LEs
n 32-bit/33/66-MHz PCI

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Standard EM9 Models 15EM09-00 MPC8548 / 1.33 GHz, 512 MB DDR2 DRAM, 1 GB NAND Flash, 32 MB graphics
memory, 128 KB FRAM, front I/O 3 Gigabit Ethernet and 1 UART on 4x RJ45, -40 to +85°
C screened
Related Hardware 08EK09-00 ESM™ evaluation kit for EM9/EM9A: EM9 with PowerPC® MPC8548, 1.33GHz, 512MB
SDRAM, 1GB NAND Flash, 128KB FRAM, 32MB graphics memory, front I/O: 3 Gigabit
Ethernet, 1 UART - on mini ATX carrier board with 2 UARTs, 1 USB 2.0, graphics, GPIO,
IDE, RJ45 to D-Sub cable, VGA cable, external PSU and adapter for mounting of one
PCI-104 module, 0..+60°C
15EM09A00 MPC8548 / 1.33 GHz, 512 MB DDR2 DRAM, 1 GB NAND Flash, 32 MB graphics
memory, 128 KB FRAM, onboard I/O 3 Gb Ethernet, 2 UARTs, no front I/O, without heat
sink
15XM50-00 MPC8548 / 1.33 GHz, 512 MB DDR2 DRAM, 2 MB SRAM, 128 KB FRAM, -50..+85°C
screened
Miscellaneous Accessories 05F006-00 RS232 interface cable RJ45 to 9-pin D-Sub (1 COM to 1 COM), 2m
Software: Linux This product is designed to work under Linux. See below for potentially available separate software packages
from MEN.
10EM09-91 General Linux BSP for A17, EM9, EM9A, EK9, F50C, F50P and XM50
13Z017-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z034_GPIO, 16Z037_GPIO and
16Z127_GPIO
13Z025-90 Linux native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART, 16Z057_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z044-90 Linux native driver (MEN) for 16Z044_DISP (frame buffer)
Software: VxWorks® This product is designed to work under VxWorks®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board
functions please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
10EM09-60 VxWorks® BSP (MEN) for A17, EK9, EM9, EM9A, F50C, F50P and XM50
13Z017-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z034_GPIO, 16Z037_GPIO and
16Z127_GPIO
13Z025-60 VxWorks® native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART, 16Z057_UART and 16Z125_UART
Software: QNX® This product is designed to work under QNX®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board functions
please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
10EM09-40 QNX® BSP (MEN) for EM9 and EK9
13Z017-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z034_GPIO, 16Z037_GPIO and
16Z127_GPIO
13Z025-40 QNX® 6.3 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z025-41 QNX® 6.4 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z025-42 QNX® 6.5 native driver (MEN) for 16Z025_UART and 16Z125_UART
13Z044-40 QNX® native driver (MEN) for 16Z044_DISP (frame buffer)
Software: INTEGRITY® This product is designed to work under the INTEGRITY® RTOS from Green Hills® Software. An INTEGRITY®
Board Support Package for this board is provided by Green Hills® Software. For more information and
product support please contact Green Hills® Software (www.ghs.com).
Software: Firmware/BIOS MENMON™ is MEN's firmware/BIOS for PowerPC® platforms.